

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga., B.A., B.L.,**

District Munsif, Sulur

Wednesday the 30th day of October 2024

IA.9/2024

in

O.S.No. 128/2018

1. Ganesagounder, S/o.Kandhasamy gounder, aged about 83 years, residing at Ayyanthottam, Ganapathyalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.
2. G.Marisamy, S/o.Ganesagounder, aged about 62 years, residing at Ayyanthottam, Ganapathyalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

...Petitioners/ 1st and 2nd Defendants

/VS/

1. A.Ramasamy, S/o.Karuppagounder, aged about 68 years, residing at Door No.12/73, D.Krishnapuram, Somanur, Karumathampatti, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

...Respondent/Plaintiff

2. Balasubramaniam, S/o.Angappagounder @ Angamuthugounder, Full aged, residing at Moopankadu, Karichipalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.
3. Lokeshkumar, S/o.Balasubramaniam, Full aged, residing at Moopankadu, Karichipalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.
4. Goutham, S/o.Balasubramaniam, Full aged, residing at Moopankadu, Karichipalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.
5. Parimalam, W/o.Ramasamy, Full aged, residing at Moopankadu, Karichipalayam, Moppiripalayam Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.
6. V.R.Ravichandra, W/o.A.N.Veerappan, Hindu, Full aged, residing at Door No.133, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore.

7. C.Annamalai, S/o.Chokkalingam, Full aged, residing at Door No.84, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore.

...Respondents/ 3rd to 8th Defendants

Petition filed by the petitioner under order 8 rule 1A (3) and section 151 of CPC to receive the documents by condoning the delay.

Date of the petition : 03.10.2024

This petition is coming on 23.10.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr.V.Raveendran, Advocate for the Petitioners and Tmt.D.Chitra and Mr.P.Karthikeyan, Advocates for the 1st Respondent and Mr.N.Sivakumar, Advocate for the 2nd to 5th Respondents and Mr.R.Venkatesan, Advocate for the 6th and 7th Respondent and upon perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed ; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 30th day of October 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.9/2024 in

O.S.No.128/2018

Dated : 30.10.2024

DMC, Sulur.